




































































GL0Z-¥10Z
sweibold [00yog J8Yy |00yoS UbIH s13SSY AImuad isLg

6l









22

Principal Signature:

Lead Agen

21st Century ASSETs High School After School Programs
2014-2015




















































,& OAKLAND UNIFIED
¥/ SCHOOL DISTRICT

. Thoo e, 8 LN Y
UGV L

RECC**MENDATT™™

Approval of the Master MOU between Bay ¢ Cc ources and the Oakland
Unified School District authorizing the Presic  :an ‘the Board to enter into
and execute the Master Memorandu of Un  tan vic - al Service
Agreement(s) with Bay Area Community Resources :Not-To-Exceed

$4,672,728.30.

The Secretary of the Governingl 1 shall place said 1 " vidu: ce Agreements on the
Consent Calendar for Approval.

ATTACP™"SNTS

¢ Master MOU

www.ousd.k12.ca.us



















































